
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19012627 PCN Date: 27AUG19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
QSFP28  QSFP28 and QSFP28 t0 (4)SFP28 Cable Assemblies. 2231368X and 2821033X.

Description of Changes 
Bulk cable change and superseding non30AWG dash numbers. Updated drawing will detail superseded PN information.

Reason for Changes: 
Customer Request. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. Within our 
continued efforts to manage/ optimize our product portfolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereafter.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 
30AUG2019 01NOV2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 
30SEP2019 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

128210330 NO
128210338 NO
222313683 NO
22313681 NO
22313682 NO
22313688 NO
22313689 NO
28210331 NO
28210332 NO
322313684 NO

122313686 YES 23363132 Bulk cable 
difference

122313686 YES 23363132 Bulk cable 
difference

122313686 YES 23363132 Bulk cable 
difference

122313686 YES 23363132 Bulk cable 
difference

122313688 YES 23363134 Bulk cable 
difference

122313688 YES 23363134 Bulk cable 
difference

122313688 YES 23363134 Bulk cable 
difference

122313688 YES 23363134 Bulk cable 
difference

222313682 YES 23363131 Bulk cable 
difference

222313682 YES 23363131 Bulk cable 
difference

222313682 YES 23363131 Bulk cable 
difference

222313682 YES 23363131 Bulk cable 
difference
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